

PROVO MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Council Meeting

5:30 PM, Tuesday, March 19, 2024 Hybrid meeting: 445 W. Center Street, Provo, UT 84601 or https://www.youtube.com/provocitycouncil *Summary of Action*

Presentations, Proclamations, and Awards

- Provo City Employee of the Month Award March 2024 *Presentation only.*
- 2 Swearing in of new Firefighters (24-008) *Presentation only.*
- 3 BYU Geospatial Services Class Report of Provo City Tree Cover (24-008) *Presentation only.*
- 4 Mecha Knights FIRST Tech Challenge Robotics presentation and discussion of STEM in the community (24-008)

 Presentation only.

Action Agenda

- A resolution appointing individuals to the Board of the Metropolitan Water District of Provo (24-005)

 Approved 7-0
- An ordinance creating a Department of Human Resources (24-034)

 **Approved 7-0
- 7 A resolution consenting to the Mayor's appointment of the Human Resources Director for Provo City (24-034)

 Approved 7-0
- An ordinance amending Provo City Code regarding Defined Nuisances Citywide Application (PLOTA20230293)

 **Approved 7-0
- ***CONTINUED*** Review of a previously approved zone change and development agreement for property located at 2050 North Canyon Road - Pleasant View Neighborhood (PLRZ20220302)

Adjournment